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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND ENERGY

____________________________________________________________

Investigation by the Department of Telecommunications and Energy on )

its own motion pursuant to G.L. c. 159, §§ 12 and 16, into Verizon New )

England Inc. d/b/a Verizon Massachusetts' provision of Special Access ) D.T.E. 01-34

Services )

____________________________________________________________)

SERVICE LIST

As of March 28, 2001

Joan Foster Evans, Hearing Officer

Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy

One South Station, 2nd Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone: 617-305-3613

fax: 617-345-9103

email: Joan.Evans@state.ma.us

Michael Isenberg, Director, Telecom Division

Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy

One South Station, 2nd Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone: 617-305-3744

fax: 617-478-2588

email: Mike.Isenberg@state.ma.us
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Analyst, Telecommunications Division

Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy

One South Station, 2nd Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone: 617-305-3740

fax: 617-478-2588

email: 

William Agee, Assistant General Counsel

Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy

One South Station, 2nd Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone: 617-305-3500

fax: 617-345-9103

email: William.Agee@state.ma.us

DTE electronic filing: dte.efiling@state.ma.us

Mary L. Cottrell, Secretary

Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy

One South Station, 2nd Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone: 617-305-3500

fax: 617-345-9101

Bruce P. Beausejour, Esq.

Barbara Anne Sousa

Verizon Massachusetts
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185 Franklin Street

Boston, MA 02110

phone: 617-743-2445 (BPB) -7331 (BAS)

fax: 617-737-0648

e-mail: bruce.p.beausejour@verizon.com; barbara.a.sousa@verizon.com;

Karlen J. Reed

Wilner Borgella, Jr.

Assistant Attorneys General

Regulated Industries Division

Office of the Attorney General

200 Portland Street, 4th Floor

Boston, MA 02114

phone: 617-727-2200 x 3436 (KJR); x 3449 (WB)

fax: 617-727-1047

email: Karlen.Reed@ago.state.ma.us, Wilner.Borgella@ago.state.ma.us

Jeffrey F. Jones, Esq.

Kenneth W. Salinger, Esq.

Jay E. Gruber, Esq.

Palmer & Dodge, LLP

One Beacon Street

Boston, MA 02108-3190

phone: 617-573-0449 (JG); 0573 (KS)

fax: 617-227-4420

e-mail: jgruber@palmerdodge.com; jjones@palmerdodge.com; ksalinger@palmerdodge.com;

Robert Aurigema, Esq.

AT&T Communications, Inc.

32 Avenue of the Americas - Room 2700
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New York, NY 10013

phone: 212-387-5627

fax: 212-387-5613

e-mail: aurigema@lga.att.com

Patricia Jacobs, Ph.D.

State Manager for Government Affairs

AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.

99 Bedford Street

Boston, MA 02111

Phone: 617-574-3256

Fax: 617-574-3274

email: pjacobs@lga.att.com

James G. White, Esq.

Regulatory Affairs

AT&T Broadband Communications

6 Campanelli Drive

Andover, MA 01810

phone: 978-258-4383

fax: 978-683-7057

email: jgwhite@broadband.att.com

Christopher D. Moore, Esq.

Sprint Communications Company, L.P.

401 9th Street, N.W., Suite 400

Washington, D.C. 20004

phone: 202-585-1938

fax: 202-585-1894

email: christopher.d.moore@mail.sprint.com
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Christopher J. McDonald, Esq.

Senior Attorney, Public Policy, Northern Region

WorldCom, Inc.

200 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10166

phone: 212-519-4164

fax: 212-519-4569

e-mail: Christopher.McDonald@wcom.com

Alan D. Mandl, Esq.

Mandl & Mandl, LLP

10 Post Office Square, 6th Floor

Boston, MA 02109

phone: 617-556-1998

fax: 617-556-9046

email: amandl@earthlink.net 

Eric J. Krathwohl, Esq.

Rich, May, Bilodeau & Flaherty, P.C.

176 Federal Street, 6th Floor

Boston, MA 02110-2223

phone: 617-556-3857

fax: 617-556-3889

email: ekrathwohl@richmaylaw.com

William L. Fishman, Esq.

Russell M. Blau, Esq.

Kevin M. Hawley, Esq.

Eric J. Branfman, Esq..

Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP
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3000 K Street, NW, Suite 300

Washington, DC 20007-5116

phone: 202-424-7500 

fax: 202-424-7643

email: wlfishman@swidlaw.com; rmblau@swidlaw.com; ejbranfman@swidlaw.com; 
kmhawley@swidlaw.com;

Kimberly A. Scardino, Esq.

Rhythms Links Inc.

1625 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.

Suite 300

Washington, D.C. 20036

phone: 202-487-7552

fax: 202-955-6460

e-mail: kscardino@rhythms.net

Elise P. W. Kiely, Esq.

Kristin Smith, Esq.

Blumenfeld & Cohen

1625 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 300

Washington, DC 20036

phone: 202-955-6300

fax: 202-955-6460

email: Elise@technologylaw.com; Kristin@technologylaw.com;

Cameron F. Kerry, Esq.

Scott Samuels, Esq.

Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo, PC

One Financial Center, 39th Floor

Boston, MA 02111
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phone: 617-348-1612

fax: 617-542-2241

email: cfkerry@mintz.com; ssamuels@mintz.com; 

William J. Rooney, Esq.

General Counsel

Global NAPs, Inc.

10 Merrymount Road

Quincy, MA 02169

phone: 617-689-3200

fax: 617-507-5221

email: wrooney@gnaps.com

Robert J. Munnelly, Jr., Esq.

Director of Legal & Regulatory Affairs

New England Cable TV Assoc.

100 Grandview Road, Suite 310

Braintree, MA 02184

phone: 781-843-3418

fax: 781-849-6267

email: rmunnelly@necta.ipmail.att.net

Scott A. Sawyer, Esq.

Conversent Communications of Massachusetts, LLC

222 Richmond Street, Suite 206

Providence, RI 02903

phone: 401-490-6377

fax: 401-272-9751

e-mail: ssawyer@conversent.com
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Antony Petrilla, Esq.

Susan Jin Davis, Esq.

Jason D. Oxman, Esq.

Covad Communications Company

600 14th Street, NW

Suite 750

Washington, DC 20005

phone: 202-220-0418 (Petrilla); -0409 (Oxman); -0408 (Jin Davis)

fax: 202-434-8932

e-mail: sjdavis@covad.com; apetrilla@covad.com; joxman@covad.com

J. Scott Nicholls, Sr. Manager - State Affairs

Qwest Communications Corporation

4250 N. Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA 22203

phone: 703-363-4443

fax: 703-363-4404

Linda L. Oliver, Esq.

Yaron Dori, Esq.

Jennifer A. Purvis, Esq.

Margaret E. Kane, Esq.

Hogan & Hartson LLP

555 13th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20004

phone: 202-637-5600

fax: 202-637-5910

e-mail: lloliver@hhlaw.com, jpurvis@hhlaw.com, mekmiddleton@hhlaw.com

Douglas Denny-Brown, Esq.

RNK Telecom, Inc.
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333 Elm Street

Dedham, MA 02026

phone: (781) 613-6000

fax: (781) 297-9836

e-mail: dougdb@rnktel.com

Robert L. Dewees, Jr., Esq.

Nixon Peabody LLP

101 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110-1832

phone: 617-345-1000

fax 617-345-1300

e-mail: rdewees@nixonpeabody.com

Ross A. Buntrock, Esq.

Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP

1200 19th Street, N.W., 

Suite 500

Washington, D.C. 20036

phone: 202-887-1248

fax: 202-955-9792

e-mail: rbuntrock@kelleydrye.com

Russell C. Merbeth, Esq.

Lawrence Walke, Esq.

Winstar Communications, Inc.

1615 L Street, NW

Suite 1260

Washington, D.C. 20036

phone: 202-833-5678
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fax: 202-659-1931

e-mail: rmerbeth@winstar.com; lwalke@winstar.com;

Andrew M. Klein

Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP

1200 19th Street, N.W.,

Suite 500

Washington, D.C. 20036

phone: 202-955-9600

fax: 202-955-9792

e-mail: aklein@kelleydrye.com
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